

City of Beaverton

BID TABULATION

CONSTRUCTION OF MENLO DRIVE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (CIP NO. 3106A), FAIRMOUNT DRIVE TO ALLEN BOULEVARD
Solicitation #3404-19B

SCHEDULE A: TEMPORARY FEATURES AND APPURTENANCES

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 161,704.80	\$ 161,704.80	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A-2	TEMPORARY PROTECTION AND DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
A-3	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	EACH	2	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00
A-4	FLAGGERS	HOURL	2000	\$ 58.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110,000.00
A-5	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE 3	EACH	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00
A-6	INLET PROTECTION, WATTLE	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 979.00
A-7	TEMPORARY MULCHING, STRAW	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A-8	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
A-9	TEMPORARY FENCING, 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK WITH FABRIC	FOOT	611	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,220.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,360.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,220.00
A-10	EXTRA WORK AS AUTHORIZED	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A:				\$	455,820.00	\$	397,706.80	\$	448,174.00	\$	520,240.50	\$	444,299.00

SCHEDULE B: ROADWORK

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
B-2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
B-3	GENERAL EXCAVATION	CUYD	1450	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 84,100.00
B-4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CUYD	220	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,080.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 19,580.00
B-5	12 INCH SUBGRADE STABILIZATION	SQYD	375	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,375.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 14,625.00
B-6	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAWCUTTING	FOOT	6305	\$ 4.00	\$ 25,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 32,786.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,915.00
B-7	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	CUYD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-8	TRENCH FOUNDATION	CUYD	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
Subtotal Schedule B:				\$	150,570.00	\$	139,845.00	\$	201,020.00	\$	354,341.00	\$	225,220.00

SCHEDULE C: DRAINAGE AND SEWERS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	CIPP LINER, 12 INCH	FOOT	1,267	\$ 50.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 69,685.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 63,350.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 65,884.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 78,554.00
C-2	CIPP LINER, 18 INCH	FOOT	128	\$ 240.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 11,264.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,920.00
C-3	CIPP LINER, 24 INCH	FOOT	826	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 85,904.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 117,292.00
C-4	CIPP LINER, 42 INCH	FOOT	440	\$ 280.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 150,480.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 109,120.00
C-5	SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION, INTERIOR	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 529.00	\$ 529.00
C-6	SERVICE LINE RECONNECTION, EXTERIOR	EACH	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
C-7	6 INCH PVC PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE	FOOT	669	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 28,432.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,683.00
C-8	6 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	650	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 27,950.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 74,750.00
C-9	8 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	240	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 30,240.00
C-10	10 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 5 FT DEPTH	FOOT	60	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00
C-11	10 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	355	\$ 210.00	\$ 74,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 62,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 67,805.00
C-12	12 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	116	\$ 220.00	\$ 25,520.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 16,936.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 21,460.00
C-13	18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	20	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 3,280.00
C-14	30 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE, 10 FT DEPTH	FOOT	31	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 313.00	\$ 9,703.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 9,858.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 8,463.00
C-15	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PIPES	EACH	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 23,980.00
C-16	CONCRETE STORM SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00
C-17	CONCRETE MANHOLES, 60-INCH	EACH	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
C-18	CONCRETE MANHOLES, 60-INCH WITH CG-2 INLET	EACH	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
C-19	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE CG-2	EACH	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 2,540.00
C-20	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE CG-3 (COB)	EACH	4	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 10,160.00
C-21	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE CG-3 (MODIFIED)	EACH	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 15,240.00
C-22	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE AREA DRAIN	EACH	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
C-23	CONCRETE INLETS, TYPE BEEHIVE	EACH	11	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 18,480.00
C-24	CONCRETE INLETS, CURB CUT	EACH	19	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 24,510.00
C-25	CATCH BASIN, 24-INCH, STEEL SQUARE	EACH	3	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00
C-26	ADJUSTING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
C-27	ADJUSTING BOXES	EACH	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 3,616.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
C-28	MANHOLES OVER EXISTING SEWERS	EACH	6	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 9,888.00	\$ 59,328.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 48,900.00
C-29	CONNECTION TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,240.00
C-30	MAJOR ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 7,110.00
Subtotal Schedule C:				\$	702,860.00	\$	645,530.50	\$	723,754.00	\$	640,368.00	\$	751,721.00

SCHEDULE D: BASES

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D-1	3/4 INCH - 0 AGGREGATE BASE, 2 INCHES THICK	SQYD	5,478	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,824.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 79,431.00
D-2	3/4 INCH - 0 AGGREGATE BASE, 6 INCHES THICK	SQYD	221	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,873.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,409.00
D-3	1-1/2 INCH - 0 AGGREGATE BASE, 8 INCHES THICK	SQYD	2,479	\$ 17.00	\$ 42,143.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 29,748.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,664.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,227.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 71,891.00
Subtotal Schedule D:				\$	77,884.00	\$	66,594.00	\$	88,350.00	\$	67,968.00	\$	157,731.00

SCHEDULE E: WEARING SURFACES

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
E-1	ASPHALT APRON, 3 INCH DEPTH	SQYD	221	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 7,016.75
E-2	ASPHALT ROADWAY, 4 INCH DEPTH	SQYD	1,748	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,180.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 79,097.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,920.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 53,314.00
E-3	CONCRETE CURBS, TYPE A	FOOT	278	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 15,498.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,452.00
E-4	CONCRETE CURBS, CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	2,924	\$ 30.00	\$ 87,720.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 76,755.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 116,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 116,960.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 140,352.00
E-5	CONCRETE CURBS, THICKENED CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	730	\$ 125.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 54,932.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 62,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,100.00
E-6	CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS	SQFT	7,018	\$ 9.00	\$ 63,162.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 87,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,216.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77,198.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,216.00
E-7	CONCRETE WALKS	SQFT	19,314	\$ 7.00	\$ 135,198.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 217,282.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 154,512.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 212,454.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 144,855.00
E-8	RETROFIT CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMPS	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
E-9	EXTRA FOR NEW SIDEWALK RAMPS	EACH	41	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 75,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 26,650.00
E-10	TRUNCATED DOMES ON NEW SURFACES	EACH	41	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,350.00
E-11	MONOLITHIC CONCRETE WALL WITH WALKS	SQFT	819	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 30,098.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 67,158.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,027.00
Subtotal Schedule E:				\$	587,735.00	\$	664,202.75	\$	673,154.00	\$	603,662.00	\$	559,482.75

SCHEDULE F: PERMANENT TRAFFIC SAFETY AND GUIDANCE DEVICES

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
F-1	PAVEMENT BAR REMOVAL	SQFT	161	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 724.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 764.75
F-2	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PAINT	FOOT	115	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 460.00
F-3	PAVEMENT BAR, TYPE A	SQFT	282	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,653.00
Subtotal Schedule F:				\$	5,777.00	\$	6,059.00	\$	6,093.00	\$	5,696.50	\$	5,877.75

SCHEDULE G: PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
G-1	LIGHT POLES, DIRECT BURY	EACH	21	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 41,160.00
G-2	LIGHTING POLE ARMS	EACH	21	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,885.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00
G-3	LUMINAIRES, LAMPS & BALLASTS	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
G-4	SWITCHING, CONDUIT & WIRING	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00
G-5	INTERCONNECT SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
G-6	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
G-7	PIPE SIGN SUPPORTS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
Subtotal Schedule G:				\$	168,200.00	\$	187,085.00	\$	159,780.00	\$	199,080.00	\$	181,740.00

SCHEDULE H: RIGHT-OF-WAY DEVELOPMENT AND CONTROL

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
H-1	WATER QUALITY SWALE	SQFT	4,620	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,340.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 101,640.00
H-2	BARK MULCH, 2-INCH DEPTH	SQFT	6,480	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 0.37	\$ 2,397.60
H-3	COMPOST MULCH, 2-INCH DEPTH	SQFT	4,698	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,879.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,973.16	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,973.16
H-4	SHRUBS, 1 GALLON	EACH	183	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,790.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,738.50	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,775.10
H-5	HERBACEOUS 1 GALLON	EACH	2,277	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,493.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,601.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 19,354.50	\$ 8.73	\$ 19,878.21
H-6	ROOT BARRIER	FOOT	1,040	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,360.00
H-7	DECIDUOUS TREES, 1 INCH CALIPER, MULTISTEM	EACH	29	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,538.00
H-8	DECIDUOUS TREES, 1.5 INCH CALIPER	EACH	23	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 7,912.00
H-9	IMPORTED PLANTING SOIL	CUYD	282	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,434.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 13,183.50	\$ 47.50	\$ 13,395.00
H-10	12 MONTH MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
H-11	SINGLE MAILBOX SUPPORTS	EACH	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 836.00
Subtotal Schedule H:				\$	96,674.00	\$	135,476.95	\$	102,302.00	\$	121,996.46	\$	174,705.07

SCHEDULE I: WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
I-1	HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	EACH	7	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
I-2	HYDRANT EXTENSIONS	EACH	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
I-3	RECONNECTING EXISTING WATER SERVICES, 1 INCH	EACH	23	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 23,690.00
Subtotal Schedule I:				\$	43,500.00	\$	67,700.00	\$	81,240.00	\$	57,800.00	\$	96,290.00

SCHEDULE J: ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	Wildish Standard Paving Co. - Eugene, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Brown Contracting, Inc. - Eugene, OR		MJ Hughes Construction, Inc. - Vancouver, WA		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC - Salem, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
J-1	RETAINING WALL, MSE, 1' TO 3' HEIGHT	SQFT	1,080	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 41.35	\$ 44,658.00
J-2	UTILITY VAULT CURB FRAME & DOOR	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00
Subtotal Schedule J:				\$	36,900.00	\$	49,800.00	\$	46,800.00	\$	63,600.00	\$	53,358.00

GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT:				\$	2,325,920.00	\$	2,360,000.00	\$	2,530,667.00	\$	2,634,752.46	\$	2,650,424.57
--------------------------------	--	--	--	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------	----	---------------------

Yellow highlighting denotes an unresponsive bid